
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
1 
6 
2 
3 
4 
2 
7 
1 
5 
6 
7 
8 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
9 
8 
7 

DNF 

No. 
99 
76 
8 

37 
14 
9 

02 
51 
39 
27 
70 
16 
11 
67 
18 
2 

46 
25 
78 
74 
63 
88 
29 
1 

19 
75 
33 

Name 
Nick Persing 
Ryan Yardley 
Alex Kirby 
Jay Henry Horak 
John Purcell 
Joe Briggs 
Ryan Shehan 
G Scott Vreeland 
Bryson Morris 
Tao Takaoka 
Doron Dreksler 
Edd Ozard 
Dan Decker 
Bill Weaver 
Jack Zheng 
Oliver Westling 
Frank Russell 
Madison Aust 
Brad Drew 
Steve Martin 
Lars Jensen 
Randy Sturgeon 
Christian Okpysh 
Jake Nelson 
Cooper Becklin 
C.J. Ray 
Rod Rice 

Class 
FA2 
FA2 
FA2 
FA2 
FA2 
FA3 
FX 
FA2 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FA3 
FA2 
FM 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FX 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FM 
FX 
FA2 
FM 
FA 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
25 
25 
15 
21 
18 
17 
21 
14 
25 
16 
15 
14 
13 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
12 
13 
14 
0 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
9 
6 

Best Tm 
1:31.782 
1:32.204 
1:33.292 
1:34.001 
1:34.059 
1:35.636 
1:38.275 
1:36.434 
1:38.070 
1:39.163 
1:39.710 
1:38.791 
1:39.582 
1:39.647 
1:41.771 
1:41.985 
1:43.798 
1:44.312 
1:41.239 
1:39.715 
1:41.067 
1:41.195 
1:41.716 
1:44.743 
1:31.988 
1:44.760 
1:32.102 

Make/Model 
2019 Ligier JS F3 
2020 Ligier JS F3 
2020 Ligier JS F3 
2021 Ligier JS F3 
2020 Ligier JS F3 
2004 Mazda Pro Formul
2017 Ligier JS F4 
2021 Ligier JS F3 
2017 Ligier JS F4 
2015 F S 2.0 F S 2.0 
2016 formula speed form
2004 Mazda Pro Mazda 
2021 Ligier JS F3 
1996 Star Mazda Formu
2016 Ligier JSF4 
2018 Ligier JS F4 
2012 Formula Speed 2.0
2018 Ligier JS F4 
1997 Mazda Formula 
2003 Formula Mazda Fo
1997 Star Formula Mazd
1997 Mazda Star Formu
1997 Mazda Formula Ma
2018 Ligier JS F4 
2020 Ligier JS F3 
1998 Mazda Star Formu
2007 Stohr F1000 

Hometown 
Morgan Hill CA 
New Zealand 
Long Beach CA 
Mesa AZ 
Vancouver BC 
Healdsburg CA 
Horseshoe Bay T
Livermore CA 
Mount Juliet TN 
Richmond CA 
Mill Valley CA 
Auburn CA 
Sonoma CA 
Fresno CA 
Banning CA 
Emerald Hills CA
Hollister CA 
Spicewood TX 
Camas WA 
Rancho Santa M
San Ramon CA 
Ridgecrest CA 
Santa Barbara CA
Glendale AZ 
West Linn OR 
Huntington Beac
Austin TX 

Region 
CSCC 
Tex 
CSCC 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
LnSt 
SFR 
TEN 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
Tex 
SFR 
Tex 
Ore 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
PAZS 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
545848 
536688 
439225 
450049 
519838 
486357 
648814 
416774 
552741 
437817 
313137 
20453-1 
653277 
272665_1 
673379 
657159 
466034 
662291 
221118 
504164 
424700 
486093 
656519 
672054 
542318 
616127 
339064 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration:25:25.798 
New Track Record (1:38.070) for FX by Bryson Morris. 
New Track Record (1:35.636) for FA3 by Joe Briggs. 
New Track Record (1:31.782) for FA2 by Nick Persing. 

Printed: 2/28/2022 11:51:13 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Trish James 
Chief Steward -Jim Rogaski 
Chairman, SOM -Paul Helberg 
Sanction  #22-R-57122 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
3.031 

Avg. Speed 
83.240 

Best Lap Tm 
1:31.782 

Best Speed 
98.843 

Best Lap by 
99 - Nick Persing 

SFR- Double Regional 1-2, Champ Series 

Grp 1-FA FM  FX F4 FA2 FA3 

Race 1-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 13:57:05 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

2/26/2022 13:55 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 

DNF 

No. 
52 
16 
21 
49 
63 
6 

82 
61 
23 

Name 
Joe Viso 
John Shine 
Jerry Kroll 
Chris Vian 
Cristiano Sacchi 
Eddy Chan 
Steve Gomas 
Troy Tinsley 
Jim Devenport 

Class 
P1 
P1 
FE2 
P1 
ASR 
P2 
S2 
S2 
P1 

Points 
25 
21 
25 
18 
25 
25 
25 
21 
0 

Laps 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
13 
2 

Best Tm 
1:30.811 
1:37.211 
1:38.942 
1:40.824 
1:41.887 
1:45.009 
1:45.992 
1:47.248 
1:31.381 

Make/Model 
2006 Elan / Mazda DP02
2008 STOHR WF1 
2005 Van Diemen FE2 
2006 Elan DP02 
2012 Radical SR8 
2010 Radical SR3 RS 
1986 Swift DB2 
1979 Lola T492 
2016 Norma M20FC 

Hometown 
San Jose CA 
Anacortes WA 
Vancouver BC 
Auburn CA 
San Fransisco 
Millbrae CA 
Danville CA 
Montara CA 
Alamo CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
527352 
403445 
384912 
624382 
648441 
670996 
96208 
360702 
370871 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration:25:04.513 
Sound Jeopardy: Car #16 
Sound Advisory: Car #61 

Printed: 2/28/2022 11:53:00 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Trish James 
Chief Steward -Jim Rogaski 
Chairman, SOM -Paul Helberg 
Sanction  #22-R-57122 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1:35.025 

Avg. Speed 
96.478 

Best Lap Tm 
1:30.811 

Best Speed 
99.900 

Best Lap by 
52 - Joe Viso 

SFR- Double Regional 1-2, Champ Series 

Grp 2- FB,S  FE,2  S2 P1,2 S2 DSR ASR FE 

Race 1-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 15:15:21 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

2/26/2022 15:15 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
1 
2 
2 
1 
3 
3 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

No. 
17 
49 
79 
18 
88 
8 

84 
44 
66 
33 
06 
68 
21 
81 
58 
48 
56 

162 
54 

45 

Name 
Timothy Lynn 
Andy Kwitowski 
Clark Nunes 
Gustavo Greco 
Joe Montana 
Don Van Nortwick 
Dan Kowaleski 
Bryan MacMillan 
Michael Fine 
Dan Cullinane 
Anthony Bonino 
Lenny Celiberti 
Thomas Mak 
Behram Soonawala 
Tim Sullivan 
skip Rebozzi 
Jeff Sutton 
Adam Achepohl 
Robert Roumimper 

Darrell Anderson 

Class 
GT2 
GT2 
T1 
ITE 
GT1 
T1 
SP 
GT2 
GT2 
AS 
AS 
ITE 
T3 
ITE 
T1 
GT2 
AS 
EP 
ITE 

GT2 

Points 
25 
21 
25 
25 
25 
21 
25 
18 
17 
25 
21 
21 
25 
18 
18 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
3 
2 

Best Tm 
1:40.869 
1:41.090 
1:46.411 
1:45.821 
1:46.574 
1:51.344 
1:51.555 
1:52.109 
1:42.755 
1:53.759 
1:56.055 
1:58.595 
1:58.272 
1:58.482 
2:09.775 
1:40.620 
1:55.910 

Make/Model 
2020 Ford Mustang 
2018 Chevrolet TA2 Cam
2010 Chevrolet Camaro 
2004 BMW M3 
2010 Chevrolet Monte C
2017 Ford S550 Mustan
2001 Chevrolet Monte C
1993 Ford Mustang 
2017 Chevrolet camaro 
2009 Ford Mustang GT 
2007 Ford Mustang 
1987 Maserati Biturbo 
1998 Porsche Boxster 
1975 Porsche 911 
2001 Chevrolet Corvette
2006 Chevrolet Camero 
2006 Ford Mustang Gt 
1989 Porsche 944 
1972 Datsun 240Z 

2019 Chevrolet TA2 Cam

Hometown 
Kentfield 
Morgan Hill CA 
San Jose CA 
San Mateo CA 
Grass Valley CA 
Las Vegas NV 
Cameron Park CA
Benicia CA 
West Sacrament
Sonoma CA 
Novato CA 
Windsor CA 
San Jose CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Danville CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Foresthill CA 
Monroe OR 
Scotts Valley 

Petaluma CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 

SFR 

Member_ID 
526057 
655371 
496417 
638584 
494434 
457397 
632656 
527229 
505227 
272065 
427325 
660738 
400620 
280022 
478946 
354698 
548901 
479374 
97315 

226931 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 25:53.830 

Printed: 2/28/2022 11:53:53 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Trish James 
Chief Steward -Jim Rogaski 
Chairman, SOM -Paul Helberg 
Sanction  #22-R-57122 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.168 

Avg. Speed 
58.385 

Best Lap Tm 
1:40.620 

Best Speed 
90.161 

Best Lap by 
48 - skip Rebozzi 

SFR- Double Regional 1-2, Champ Series 

Grp 3-ITE GT1,2,3,A,X SP PC EP N3,L SS T 

Race 1-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 15:56:22 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

2/26/2022 15:55 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 

No. 
22 
68 
11 
99 
50 
94 
75 

Name 
Hunter Tatman 
Paul Rodler 
Denny Renfrow 
Steven Grafton 
David Jalen 
Michael Malone 
Alan Dezzani 

Class 
FC 
FC 
FF 
FF 
FF 
CF 
CF 

Points 
0 

21 
25 
0 

18 
25 
21 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
14 
13 

Best Tm 
1:36.974 
1:40.742 
1:43.023 
1:43.461 
1:48.015 
1:54.239 
1:57.856 

Make/Model 
2006 Van Diemen RF06 
2000 Van Diemen RF 00
2014 Piper/Honda DL7 
1984 Ford Swift db-1 Fo
2009 Mygale SJ-09 
1979 Van Diemen RF79 
1977 Royale RP-24 

Hometown 
Windsor CO 
San Rafael CA 
Kelseyville CA 
Jamul CA 
Alameda CA 
Oakland CA 
Santa Clara CA 

Region 
Colo 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
613050 
229162 
203432_1 
635695 
58335 
377009 
77851 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration:26:25.854 

Printed: 2/28/2022 11:54:45 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Trish James 
Chief Steward -Jim Rogaski 
Chairman, SOM -Paul Helberg 
Sanction  #22-R-57122 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
58.643 

Avg. Speed 
91.529 

Best Lap Tm 
1:36.974 

Best Speed 
93.551 

Best Lap by 
22 - Hunter Tatman 

SFR- Double Regional 1-2, Champ Series 

Grp 4-FF CF FV F5 FST FC FFT 

Race 1-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 12:35:38 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

2/26/2022 12:35 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
7 
2 
3 
8 
9 

10 
11 
4 
5 
6 

12 
13 
14 
1 

15 
1 

16 
17 
7 
1 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

No. 
56 
7 

33 
169 
04 
2 

06 
49 
24 
51 
54 

168 
5 

95 
4 

115 
32 
60 
11 
98 
97 
02 
65 
28 
58 

114 
75 
42 
99 
76 

161 
176 
149 
171 

43 

Name 
Jeff Sutton 
Wilson Powell 
Dan Cullinane 
Wa Huong 
Christopher LaBouff 
Ross Lindell 
Anthony Bonino 
Rob Fuller 
Jayceton Lapid 
Eric Fulkerson 
David Covin 
Peter Phung 
Matthew Wyatt 
Aaron Garfinkel 
Dan Pruzan 
Ernesto Acevedo 
Fabrice Gallez 
Ron Bond 
Terrance Underwood 
Greg Powell 
Taz Oka 
Suzanne Cobos 
John Stuart 
Dwayne Komush 
Tim Sullivan 
David Humphreys 
Mauro Pellegrini 
Daniel Deluna 
Frank B Zucchi Zucch
Nuno Goncalves Pedr
Charles Dehoney 
Kurt Frietzsche 
Donovan Helfrich sr 
Steve Borlik 

Michael Herbert 

Class 
SMG 
STU 
SMG 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
SMG 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITA 
ITX 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITX 
ITX 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
SSC5 
ITA 
T4 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
E30 
ITX 
HP 
ITA 

ITA 

Points 
25 
25 
21 
25 
21 
18 
18 
17 
16 
15 
25 
14 
21 
18 
13 
12 
11 
10 
17 
16 
15 
9 
8 
7 

25 
0 

25 
5 
4 

14 
25 
0 
0 
0 

0 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
4 
3 
1 

Best Tm 
1:51.387 
1:51.692 
1:56.028 
1:55.985 
1:56.731 
1:57.348 
1:57.003 
1:57.582 
1:58.761 
1:57.463 
1:58.746 
1:58.846 
1:58.563 
2:00.740 
2:02.166 
2:01.989 
2:01.061 
2:03.232 
2:03.857 
2:04.901 
2:05.157 
2:04.579 
2:05.558 
2:07.807 
2:05.300 
2:06.706 
2:07.670 
2:09.349 
1:58.469 
2:09.339 
2:10.565 
2:08.536 
2:37.598 
2:17.506 

Make/Model 
2006 Ford Mustang Gt 
1998 BMW M3 
2009 Ford Mustang GT 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2007 Ford Mustang 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda NB Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Spec Miata
2000 Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata NB (s
1990 Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
2001 Chevrolet Corvette
1999 Mazda Miatta 
Mazda 3 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Spec Miata
1991 BMW 325i 
1984 Mazda RX7 
1974 MG Midget 
1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Foresthill CA 
Danville CA 
Sonoma CA 
Union city ca 
Los Gatos CA 
Oakland CA 
Novato CA 
San Jose CA 
Daly City CA 
Walnut Creek CA
Piedmont CA 
Daly City CA 
San Francisco CA
boulder creek CA
Redwood City CA
Pittsburg CA 
Campbell CA 
San Francisco CA
Wildomar CA 
Oakland CA 
Sunol CA 
REDWOOD CITY
San Carlos CA 
Patterson CA 
Danville CA 
Buellton CA 
Redwood city CA
San Mateo CA 
Oakdale CA 
Half Moon Bay C
Dixon CA 
Mountain View C
Cottonwood CA 
Los Altos CA 

Oakland CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

Member_ID 
548901 
338274 
272065 
528626 
428325 
450243 
427325 
496932 
355498 
528732 
649280 
545337 
647230 
645955 
526942 
543423 
624531 
387295 
673864 
426755 
635028 
616979 
650334 
71221 
478946 
647252 
416564 
511594 
335337 
478234 
673795 
350208 
430473 
290257 

512106 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration:26:25.645 

Printed: 2/28/2022 11:55:21 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Trish James 
Chief Steward -Jim Rogaski 
Chairman, SOM -Paul Helberg 
Sanction  #22-R-57122 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
0.939 

Avg. Speed 
80.099 

Best Lap Tm 
1:51.387 

Best Speed 
81.446 

Best Lap by 
56 - Jeff Sutton 

SFR- Double Regional 1-2, Champ Series 

Grp 5-ITS,A,B,C,X,R F,HP STL,U  E30 SMG  

Race 1-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 13:15:34 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

2/26/2022 13:15 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

DNF 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
1 

14 
2 

15 
3 
4 

16 
5 

17 
6 

18 
19 
20 
21 
7 

DNF 
DNF 

No. 
34 
57 
35 
66 
76 
7 

22 
13 
09 
83 
71 
32 
3 

33 
55 

116 
18 
84 
5 

64 
80 
91 
42 
4 

37 
14 
40 
39 
67 
8 

Name 
Umberto Milletti 
Bill Booth 
Robert Sachs 
Brandon Lewis 
Eric Hand 
Bill Jordan 
Justin Meretab 
Nevin Spieker 
Don Becklin 
Paul Luca 
Jerry Aplass 
Sean Sorrell 
Jim Ricketts 
Erich Woolley 
Michael McGarry 
Sean Saint 
John Sollner 
Dave Potter 
Bruce Richardson 
Sam Bhaumik 
Dylan Arthaud 
Tom Fischer 
Paul Mantiply 
Frank Valente 
Dean Crowe 
Greg Hoff 
Haydn Fischer 
Andrew Moore 
Sean O'Boyle 
Michael Woolley 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF 
SRF3 
SRF3 

Points 
25 
21 
18 
17 
16 
15 
14 
13 
0 

11 
10 
9 
8 

25 
7 

21 
6 

18 
17 
5 

16 
4 

15 
3 
2 
1 
0 

14 
0 
0 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
5 
1 

Best Tm 
1:46.479 
1:47.145 
1:47.426 
1:47.681 
1:49.459 
1:48.865 
1:49.001 
1:49.977 
1:48.097 
1:50.408 
1:50.531 
1:53.199 
1:52.822 
1:53.755 
1:53.572 
1:54.895 
1:50.626 
1:53.719 
1:55.427 
1:57.588 
1:55.565 
1:57.635 
1:57.332 
1:59.893 
2:00.618 
1:47.444 
1:47.899 
1:58.036 
1:49.694 
1:55.074 

Make/Model 
2006 Ford SRF 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
2018 SCCA Enterprises 
1984 SCCA Enterprises 
2000 Ford Spec Racer F
1984 Spec Racer SRF 
1999 Spec Racer Ford S
2006 SCCA Enterprises 
Ford SRF3 - #19 
1997 SCCA Enterprises 
1985 SRF 
1997 Ford Spec Racer F
1992 SCCA Enterprises 
1993 SCCA Enterprises 
2000 SCCA Enterprises 
1996 SCCA Enterprises 
2022 SCCA Enterprises 
SCCA Enterprises srf3 
2000 SCCA Enterprises 
2002 SRF Spec Racer Fo
2000 SCCA Enterprises 
SCCA Enterprises Spec R
2018 SCCA Enterprises 
2000 Ford SRF 
2014 SCCA Enterprises 
2005 SCCA Enterprises 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 
SCCA Enterprises SRF 
2009 SCCA Enterprises 
1993 SCCA Enterprises 

Hometown 
San Francisco CA
Cupertino CA 
Napa CA 
San Francisco CA
San Jose CA 
Rough & Ready 
SAN FRANCISCO
Menlo Park CA 
West Linn OR 
Sonoma CA 
Newcastle CA 
San Francisco CA
Battleground WA
Newcastle CA 
Folsom CA 
SAN DIEGO CA 
Sonoma CA 
San Francisco CA
Los Gatos CA 
San Mateo CA 
Pacific Grove CA 
Mill Valley CA 
Columbia CA 
Penryn CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Oakland CA 
Mill Valley CA 
San Francisco CA
San Francisco CA
Newcastle CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
343482 
336219 
378223 
436461 
545935 
155429 
628101 
548125 
547712 
193814 
404463 
545344 
646662 
547685 
649191 
670863 
648504 
410792 
340127 
286954 
667627 
671494 
670923 
421471 
639565 
437964 
671493 
511418 
276755 
497355 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration:21:34.737 
New Track Record (1:46.479) for SRF3 by Umberto Milletti. 

Printed: 2/28/2022 11:55:56 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Trish James 
Chief Steward -Jim Rogaski 
Chairman, SOM -Paul Helberg 
Sanction  #22-R-57122 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
8.291 

Avg. Speed 
84.082 

Best Lap Tm 
1:46.479 

Best Speed 
85.200 

Best Lap by 
34 - Umberto Milletti 

SFR- Double Regional 1-2, Champ Series 

Grp 6-SRF SRF3 

Race 1-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 16:35:29 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

2/26/2022 16:35 

AMB1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
5 
2 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
3 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
4 
5 
6 

26 
1 

27 
7 
8 

28 
29 

No. 
87 
29 
22 
51 

171 
49 
5 

89 
2 

31 
39 
99 
43 
95 
36 

168 
82 
04 
59 
92 
34 
96 

115 
137 
32 
4 

139 
68 
97 
98 
80 
42 
37 
23 
76 
41 
14 
90 

Name 
Will Schrader 
Jason Starr 
Gregory Smoot 
Eric Fulkerson 
Steve Borlik 
Rob Fuller 
Matthew Wyatt 
kevin Carter 
Ross Lindell 
Dave Dunning 
Donald Ahn 
Frank B Zucchi Zucch
Michael Herbert 
Aaron Garfinkel 
Joseph Carl 
Peter Phung 
Dale Pestes 
Mike LaBouff 
Mike Ray 
Robert Epstein 
David Vrane 
Joan Linehan 
Ernesto Acevedo 
Mark Lenney 
Fabrice Gallez 
Dan Pruzan 
Ian Epstein 
Darrell Edwards 
Taz Oka 
Greg Powell 
Andrew Wozencroft 
Daniel Deluna 
John Anderson 
Eric Jones 
Nuno Goncalves Pedr
David Samuel 
Alan Gjedsted 
Greg Hoff 

Class 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 

Points 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
2 

Best Tm 
1:55.244 
1:56.434 
1:56.782 
1:56.287 
1:57.192 
1:57.419 
1:58.101 
1:57.372 
1:57.546 
1:58.002 
1:58.705 
1:58.344 
1:59.667 
1:59.479 
1:58.906 
1:58.540 
1:59.655 
1:57.614 
1:59.734 
2:00.270 
1:59.843 
2:00.192 
2:00.450 
1:59.884 
2:00.811 
2:00.735 
2:02.822 
2:03.959 
2:04.331 
2:03.913 
2:02.785 
2:07.794 
2:07.088 
1:57.732 
2:09.644 
2:13.799 
1:59.050 
2:02.258 

Make/Model 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MIATA 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda spec miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Spec Miata
1991 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Spec Miata
1993 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Spec Miata
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Happy Valley OR
Palm Springs CA
San Jose CA 
Walnut Creek CA
Los Altos CA 
San Jose CA 
San Francisco CA
Elk Grove CA 
Oakland CA 
Portland OR 
San Rafael CA 
Oakdale CA 
Oakland CA 
boulder creek CA
Santa Cruz CA 
Daly City CA 
Gresham OR 
Los Gatos CA 
Pacifica CA 
Danville CA 
San Jose CA 
Clayton CA 
Pittsburg CA 
Shingle Springs C
Campbell CA 
Redwood City CA
DANVILLE CA 
Kapaa HI 
Sunol CA 
Oakland CA 
San Jose CA 
San Mateo CA 
San Anselmo CA
Eugene OR 
Half Moon Bay C
Fresno CA 
San Francisco CA
Oakland CA 

Region 
Ore 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
HI 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
343433 
432409 
287845 
528732 
290257 
496932 
647230 
437616 
450243 
260786 
529358 
335337 
512106 
645955 
402223 
545337 
498961 
428323 
546072 
648886 
623200 
445423 
543423 
437534 
624531 
526942 
647829 
538246 
635028 
426755 
545967 
511594 
546315 
376882 
478234 
501035 
402683 
437964 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 21:17.902 

Printed: 2/28/2022 11:58:16 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Trish James 
Chief Steward -Jim Rogaski 
Chairman, SOM -Paul Helberg 
Sanction  #22-R-57122 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
18.500 

Avg. Speed 
78.090 

Best Lap Tm 
1:55.244 

Best Speed 
78.720 

Best Lap by 
87 - Will Schrader 

SFR- Double Regional 1-2, Champ Series 

Grp 7- SMT SSM SM 

Memorial Race 

Race started at 11:21:22 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

2/26/2022 11:20 

AMB1
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Pos 
39 
40 

PIC 
30 
31 

No. 
30 
11 

Name 
Richard Bailey 
Tim Wright 

Class 
SMT 
SMT 

Points 
0 
0 

Laps 
2 

Best Tm 
2:11.124 

Make/Model 
1995 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Foster City CA 
Piedmont CA 

Region 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
449378 
278776 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 21:17.902 

Printed: 2/28/2022 11:58:16 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Trish James 
Chief Steward -Jim Rogaski 
Chairman, SOM -Paul Helberg 
Sanction  #22-R-57122 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
18.500 

Avg. Speed 
78.090 

Best Lap Tm 
1:55.244 

Best Speed 
78.720 

Best Lap by 
87 - Will Schrader 

SFR- Double Regional 1-2, Champ Series 

Grp 7- SMT SSM SM 

Memorial Race 

Race started at 11:21:22 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

2/26/2022 11:20 

AMB1
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
1 
2 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
3 

33 
34 
35 

No. 
87 

169 
157 
90 
29 
22 
2 

154 
31 
49 
04 
23 
24 
11 
51 

168 
36 
89 
54 

171 
5 

39 
82 
92 

137 
4 

43 
59 

115 
34 
32 
96 

139 
60 
97 
30 
68 
02 

Name 
Will Schrader 
Wa Huong 
Tim Barber 
Greg Hoff 
Jason Starr 
Gregory Smoot 
Ross Lindell 
Brian Cross 
Dave Dunning 
Rob Fuller 
Mike LaBouff 
Eric Jones 
Jayceton Lapid 
Tim Wright 
Eric Fulkerson 
Peter Phung 
Joseph Carl 
kevin Carter 
David Covin 
Steve Borlik 
Matthew Wyatt 
Donald Ahn 
Dale Pestes 
Robert Epstein 
Mark Lenney 
Dan Pruzan 
Michael Herbert 
Mike Ray 
Ernesto Acevedo 
David Vrane 
Fabrice Gallez 
Joan Linehan 
Ian Epstein 
Ron Bond 
Taz Oka 
Richard Bailey 
Darrell Edwards 
Suzanne Cobos 

Class 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 

Points 
0 

21 
18 
17 
0 

15 
14 
13 
0 

11 
10 
0 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 

25 
21 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

18 
0 
0 
0 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 

Best Tm 
1:55.124 
1:55.542 
1:55.479 
1:56.901 
1:57.045 
1:57.211 
1:57.302 
1:58.006 
1:57.349 
1:58.099 
1:58.107 
1:57.529 
1:57.953 
1:58.668 
1:57.047 
1:58.542 
1:58.541 
1:57.790 
1:58.721 
1:58.521 
1:58.681 
1:58.645 
1:59.950 
2:00.326 
1:59.634 
2:00.175 
2:00.006 
1:59.823 
2:00.855 
2:00.046 
2:00.594 
2:01.554 
2:02.501 
2:02.568 
2:03.777 
2:03.188 
2:04.084 
2:04.718 

Make/Model 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda MIATA 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda NB Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda spec miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Spec Miata
1990 Mazda Miata 
1994 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1995 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda miata 
1999 Mazda Miata NB (s

Hometown 
Happy Valley OR
Union city ca 
Sonoma CA 
Oakland CA 
Palm Springs CA
San Jose CA 
Oakland CA 
San Francisco CA
Portland OR 
San Jose CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Eugene OR 
Daly City CA 
Piedmont CA 
Walnut Creek CA
Daly City CA 
Santa Cruz CA 
Elk Grove CA 
Piedmont CA 
Los Altos CA 
San Francisco CA
San Rafael CA 
Gresham OR 
Danville CA 
Shingle Springs C
Redwood City CA
Oakland CA 
Pacifica CA 
Pittsburg CA 
San Jose CA 
Campbell CA 
Clayton CA 
DANVILLE CA 
San Francisco CA
Sunol CA 
Foster City CA 
Kapaa HI 
REDWOOD CITY

Region 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
HI 
SFR 

Member_ID 
343433 
528626 
409449 
437964 
432409 
287845 
450243 
438200 
260786 
496932 
428323 
376882 
355498 
278776 
528732 
545337 
402223 
437616 
649280 
290257 
647230 
529358 
498961 
648886 
437534 
526942 
512106 
546072 
543423 
623200 
624531 
445423 
647829 
387295 
635028 
449378 
538246 
616979 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration:25:14.870 

Printed: 2/28/2022 11:57:00 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Trish James 
Chief Steward -Jim Rogaski 
Chairman, SOM -Paul Helberg 
Sanction  #22-R-57122 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.267 

Avg. Speed 
77.852 

Best Lap Tm 
1:55.124 

Best Speed 
78.802 

Best Lap by 
87 - Will Schrader 

SFR- Double Regional 1-2, Champ Series 

Grp 7- SMT SSM SM 

Race 1-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 14:37:07 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

2/26/2022 14:35 

AMB1

Page 1/2 



Pos 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
4 

36 
5 
6 

37 
1 

38 
39 
40 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
98 

114 
76 
41 
42 
37 
20 
65 
14 
80 
95 

99 
85 
6 

Name 
Greg Powell 
David Humphreys 
Nuno Goncalves Pedr
David Samuel 
Daniel Deluna 
John Anderson 
Joseph Hong 
Tom Brown 
Alan Gjedsted 
Andrew Wozencroft 
Aaron Garfinkel 

Frank B Zucchi Zucch
Scott Carter 
Joe Kou 

Class 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 

SMT 
SMT 
SMT 

Points 
17 
0 

16 
15 
0 

25 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
6 
2 

Best Tm 
2:04.758 
2:05.011 
2:08.249 
2:13.588 
2:06.020 
2:14.956 
2:20.437 
2:22.510 
1:58.509 
2:04.937 
2:01.288 

Make/Model 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miatta 
1990 Mazda Spec Miata
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Spec Miata
2000 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Spec Miata

Hometown 
Oakland CA 
Buellton CA 
Half Moon Bay C
Fresno CA 
San Mateo CA 
San Anselmo CA
Chandler AZ 
San Jose CA 
San Francisco CA
San Jose CA 
boulder creek CA

Oakdale CA 
Suisun City CA 
Walnut Creek CA

Region 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
AZ 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
426755 
647252 
478234 
501035 
511594 
546315 
652167 
674040 
402683 
545967 
645955 

335337 
177333 
528297 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration:25:14.870 

Printed: 2/28/2022 11:57:00 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring -Trish James 
Chief Steward -Jim Rogaski 
Chairman, SOM -Paul Helberg 
Sanction  #22-R-57122 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 
1.267 

Avg. Speed 
77.852 

Best Lap Tm 
1:55.124 

Best Speed 
78.802 

Best Lap by 
87 - Will Schrader 

SFR- Double Regional 1-2, Champ Series 

Grp 7- SMT SSM SM 

Race 1-OFFICIAL 

Race started at 14:37:07 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

2/26/2022 14:35 

AMB1

Page 2/2 
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